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I N T E R  N A T I O  N A  L 

AEROSPACE STANDARD AS1032 REV. 
TEE, STANDARD AND REDUCER, BULKHEAD AND 

INTERNAL PORT ON RUN, FLARED TUBE 
SHEET 2 OF 5 c 

TABLE 1 - DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS 

B A S I C  NO. 

/9/ 1171 E F  Z MAX MAX MAX 
S I Z E  CODE /8/ /8/ V W /lo/ ALUM CRES T I  

AS1032 L B / E A  L B / E A  L B / E A  

o2 .648 - ,500 .O90 .562 - - 
03 .711 - ,562 .lo0 .625 - - 
04 .773 .375 .750 .110 - - - - 

05 .773 .375 .750 .120 - - - - 
06 .a36 .375 .a75 .i20 - - - 
Oe 1.023 .469 1.062 .150 - - - 

10 1.180 .625 1.062 .170 1.125 - - 
12 1.367 .688 1.312 .185 1.375 - - 
16 1.555 .719 1.625 .205 1.625 - 

20 1.742 .781 1.875 .240 1.938 - 

TABLE 2 - LEG LENGTH B 

S I Z E  FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING 
OF S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  S I Z E  

#1 o2 03 04 05 06 O e  10 12 16 20 
PORT /9/ /g/ /9/ /g/ /g/ /9/ /9/ /g/ /9/ 191 

O2 1.491 
03 - 
04 - 

1.523 1.679 
1.523 1.679 

1.773 

1.679 
1.679 
1.773 

1.851 
1.851 
1.945 

1.851 
1.851 
1.945 

1.929 
1.929 
2.023 

2.008 
2.008 
2.102 

2.227 
2.227 
2.321 

2.367 
2.367 
2.461 

05 - 
06 - 
08 - 

1.773 
- 
- 

1.945 
2.023 

- 
1.945 
2.023 
2.179 

2.023 
2.101 
2.257 

2.102 
2.180 
2.336 

2.321 
2.399 
2.555 

2.461 
2.539 
2.695 

2.696 

2. 867 
2.867 

2.836 
3.007 
3.007 

10 - 
12 - 
16 - 

2.398 2.477 
2.648 

20 - 3.054 

                                                                    
                                         
                                                                    
                                         

 
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
 
 

                                                                                          

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 as
10

32
c

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=098f67a5c26f1e2c18dae42c5316f100


SAE AS*5032C 73 m 7743725 05L5505 B L T  m 

--- 
wz*h inhyby I I  
IN T E R  N A  T I  O N  A L 

TABLE 3 - LEG LENGTH D 

SIZE FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING 
OF SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE 

PORT /9/ /g/ /9/ /9/ /g/ /g/ /g/ /9/ /g/ 191 
#3 o2 03 04 05 06 O8 10 12 16 20 

AEROSPACE STANDARD AS1032 REV. 
TEE, STANDARD AND REDUCER, BULKHEAD AND 

INTERNAL PORT ON RUN, FLARED TUBE 
SHEET 3 OF 5 c 

02 .929 .961 1.109 1,109 1.165 1.232 1.338 1.420 1.623 1.763 
03 - .992 1.140 1.140 1.196 1.283 1.369 1.451 1.654 1.794 
04 - 1.211 1.211 1.267 1.354 1.440 1.522 1.725 1.865 

05 - - - 1.211 1.267 1.354 1.440 1.522 1.725 1.865 
06 - - - 1.273 1.360 1.446 1.528 1.731 1.871 
O8 - - 1.461 1.547 1.629 1.832 1.972 

10 - 1.64~1 1.730 1.933 2.073 
12 - - 1.836 2.039 2.179 
16 - - - 2.086 2.226 

20 - - - 2.273 

TABLE 4 - TURNED DIA G / i l /  

SIZE FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING FORGING 
OF SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE 

PORT /9/ / 9 /  /g/ /9/  /g/ / 9 /  /9/ /9/ /9/ 
#2 o3 04 05 06 O8 10 12 16 20 

o2 - 
03 - 
04 - 

05 - 
06 - 
08 - 

10 - 
12 - 
16 - 

,594 .594 .594 .594 .594 .594 
,656 .656 .656 .656 .656 .656 

- .719 .719 .719 .719 

- .781 .781 .781 .781 
- .E44 .044 ,844 
- - 1.062 

.594 ,594 

.656 .656 

.719 .719 

.781 .781 

.044 .E44 
1.062 1.062 

1.188 1.188 
1.438 1.438 

- 1.688 
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S A €  AS*l1032C 9 3  m 7943725 05L550b 75b m 

AEROSPACE STANDARD AS1032 
TEE, STANDARD ANO REDUCER, BULKHEAD ANO SHEET 4 OF 5 

HE-?=? rrid%=!zLue@ 

I N T E R N A T I O N A L  INTERNAL PORT ON RUN, FLARED TUBE 

zi" a 

REV. 
c 

3 
3; 
O 

U 

TABLE 5 - TUBE S I Z E  AND CORRESPONDING THREAD 

(NOMINAL 
T THREAD PORT TUBE 

S I Z E  S I Z E )  PER MIL -S-E879  

0 2  . I 2 5  . 3 1 2 5 - 2 4  UNJF 
03 .188 . 3 7 5 0 - 2 4  UNJF 
04 . 2 5 0  . 4 3 7 5 - 2 0  UNJF 

05 .312 S O O O - 2 0  UNJF 
06 . 3 7 5  . 5 6 2 5 - 1 8  UNJF 
O8 .500 . 7 5 0 0 - 1 6  UNJF 

10 . 6 2 5  . 8 7 5 0 - 1 4  UNJF 
12 . 7 5 0  1 . 0 6 2 5 - 1 2  UNJ 
16 1.000 1 . 3 1 2 5 - 1 2  UNJ 

2 0  1 . 2 5 0  1 . 6 2 5 0 - 1 2  UNJ  

NOTES: 

I11 

?.  

' 3 f  

MATERIAL :  
a .  NO CODE LETTER - 1 1 3 7  STEEL FORGING OR BAR PER AMS 5024 DR ASTM A 108, OR 4130 STEEL FORGING OR BAR 

PER AMS 6 3 7 0  OR M I L - S - 6 7 5 8 .  
CODE LETTER D - 2 0 1 4 T 6  ALUMINUM ALLOY FORGING PER AMS 4133 OR QQ-A-367; OR 2 0 2 4 T 6  ALUMINUM ALLOY 
EAR PER AMS 4112 OR QQ-A-225/6;  OR 2 0 2 4 T 8 5 1  ALUMINUM ALLOY EAR PER QQ-A-225 /6 .  

b. 

C. CODE LETTER J - 3 0 3 0 4  CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL FORGING OR EAR PER AMS 5 6 3 9  OR 304 CORROSION 
RESISTANT STEEL PER 9 0 - 5 - 7 6 3 .  

d.  CODE LETTER K - 3 0 3 1 6  CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL FORGING OR EAR PER AMS 5 6 4 8  OR 3 1 6  CORROSION 
RESISTANT STEEL PER QQ-S-763 .  

e .  CODE LETTER S - 3 0 3 4 7  CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL FORGING OR EAR PER AMS 5 6 4 6  OR 3 4 7  CORROSION 

f .  CODE LETTER T - 6 A L 4 V  T I T A N I U M  ALLOY FORGING OR EAR PER AMs 4928. 

g.  

RESISTANT STEEL PER QQ-S-763. 

CODE LETTER W - 7 0 7 5 T 7 3  ALUMINUM ALLOY FORGING PER AMS 4141 OR QQ-A-367; OR 7 0 7 5 T 7 3 5 1  ALUMINUM 
ALLOY EAR PER AHS 4 1 2 4 ;  OR 7 0 7 5 T 7 3  ALUMINUM ALLOY EAR PER QQ-A-22519.  

F I N I S H :  
a. NO MATERIAL  CODE LETTER - CADMIUM PLATE PER QQ-P-416,  TYPE II, CLASS 2, DYE BLACK. 

SEAL.  
b.  MATERIAL  CODE LETTER O - ANODIZE PER AHS 2 4 7 2  OR M I L - A - 8 6 2 5 ,  TYPE I I .  CLASS 2, DYE BLUE, DUPLEX 

C .  

d .  
MATERIAL  CODE LETTER J - PASSIVATE PER 0 0 - P - 3 5 ,  TYPE V I  OR V I I .  
MATERIAL CODE LETTER K - PASSIVATE PER 0 0 - P - 3 5 ,  TYPE V I  OR V I I .  

e .  MATERIAL  CODE LETTER S - PASSIVATE PER 0 0 - P - 3 5 ,  TYPE V I  OR V I I .  
f .  MATERIAL  CODE LETTER T - FLUORIOE PHOSPHATE CONVERSION COAT PER AMS 2 4 8 6 .  
g.  MATERIAL  CODE LETTER W - ANODIZE PER AMS 2 4 7 2  OR M I L - A - 8 6 2 5 ,  TYPE II, CLASS 2 ,  DYE BROWN, DUPLEX 

SEAL. 
PROCUREMENT S P E C I F I C A T I O N :  M I L - F - 5 5 0 9  EXCEPT AS S P E C I F I E D  DN T H I S  STANDARD. USERS OF T H I S  STANDARD 
ARE ADVISED TO CONTROL SOURCE APPROVAL[S) BY STANOARD PAGE SUPPLEMENT SHEET OR S I M I L A R  MEANS. 

                                                                    
                                         
                                                                    
                                         

 
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 as
10

32
c

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=098f67a5c26f1e2c18dae42c5316f100

